Rule 4 49C Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S1 92
Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

06487877

Name of Company

MWE Group Holdings Plc

1/ We
Philip Stephen Bowers, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

Neville Barry Kahn, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

the hquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the penod from 12/11/2013 to 11/11/2014

Signed pg/g““*-\ Date ] hgljﬁﬂ! LOH’

Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
5
<
g
Ref MWBGO1L/MXH/BEW/WGY 2 IW ||
g *AIN3PNGT*
Al4 20/12/2014 #319

Software Supphed by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow
COMPANIES HOUSE




MWB GROUP HOLDINGS PLC
MWB MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED
MWB SERVICED OFFICE HOLDINGS LIMITED

(ALL IN LIQUIDATION)
(“the Companies”)

ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULES 4.49B/4.49C OF
THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (AS AMENDED) FOR THE PERIOD FROM 12
NOVEMBER 2013 TO 11 NOVEMBER 2014

17 December 2014

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating the creditors for information
purposes The report may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in whole or in part,
by creditors for any purpose other than updating them for information purposes, or by any other person
for any purpose whatsoever

Philip Stephen Bowers and Neville Barry Kahn were appointed Joint Liquidators of the Companies on 12
November 2013

All hcensed Insolvency Practtioners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency
Practitioners

Philip Stephen Bowers and Neville Barry Kahn
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

Tel — 020 7936 3000
Fax - 020 7007 3442




CONTENTS Page

1 INTRODUCTION 1

2.  JOINT LIQUIDATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT 2

3. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 4

4 OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 6

5. JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 7

APPENDICES

1. Statutory information

2 Joint Liquidators’ receipts and payments accounts for the 12 months from 12
November 2013 to 11 November 2014

3. Joint Liquidators’ remuneration for the period 12 November 2013 to 11 November
2014

4. Proof of Debts — Forms 4 25




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbrewviations shall be used

“the Act’

“the Companies”

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

MWB Group Holdings Plc, MWB Management Services Limited and
MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limsted (all in iquidatron)

“Detoitte” Deloitte LLP

“the Joint Liquidators” Philip Stephen Bowers and Neville Barry Kahn of Deloitte LLP
‘m” millon

*MWBG” MWB Group Holdings Plc (In Liquidation)

*‘MWBM" MWB Management Services Limited (In Liguidation)

“MWBS” MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limited (In Liquidation)
‘“MwBBX” MWB Business Exchange

“MWBP" MWB Property Limited

“Pyrrho” Pyrrho Investments Limited

“the Rules™ Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

“Secured Creditor”
“SIP2 (E&WY”
“SIP7 (ESWY
“SIPY (E&WY
“SIP13 (E&WY’

Bank of Scotland Plc

Statement of Insolvency Practice 2 {England & Wales)
Statement of Insolvency Practice 7 (England & Wales)
Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (England & Wales)
Statement of Insolvency Practice 13 (England & Wales)




1.

11

1.2

13

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

JThIS report has been prepared In accordance with Rules 4 49B and 4 49C of the Rules to
provide creditors with an update on the progress of the Liquidations of the Companies since
our appointment as Joint Liquidators

Given the information previously provided to creditors in our previous administration progress
reports, we have not included detalled background information in respect of the Companies
and have focused on progress of the Liquidations subsequent to those reports

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies I1s attached at Appendix 1

Details of the appointment of the Joint Liquidators

Philip Stephen Bowers and Neville Barry Kahn of Deloitte were appointed Joint Liquidators of
the Companies following cessation of the admimistrations on 12 November 2013

For the purposes of section 231 of the Act the Jont Liquidators confirm that they are
authorised to carry out all functions, duties and powers by either of them jointly and severally

Electronic communication with creditors

In an effort to reduce the costs of the Liguidations, all future communications with creditors,
tncluding updates and progress reperts, will be posted onto a website, which has been set up
specifically for this purpose The web address 1s

www deloitte com/uk/mwh

A letter will be 1ssued to all creditors each time the website 1s updated with a statutory notice
or report All creditors’ statutory notices will be retained on the website for at least 3 months
after being uploaded to the site

MWB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings
First Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014 1




21

22

23

JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Introduction

Please refer to Appendix 2 where we have summarnsed the total receipts and payments for
the twelve months since the date of our appointment

In the following paragraphs we have provided additional commentary on the key receipts and
payments In the [ast twelve months

Asset realisations

MWEBG

The sum of £16,013 was transferred to the iquidation from the former administration account
upon the appointment of the Jomnt Liquidators

A VAT refund relating to the former administration penod has been received in the sum of
£16,846

MWBM

The sum of £66,667 was transferred to the liquidation from the former administration account
upon the appointment of the Jomt Liquidators

MWBS

The sum of £516,409 was transferred to the hquidation from the former administration account
upon the appointment of the Joint Liquidators

Payments
MWBG

Professional costs totaling £200 have been paid, further detarls of which can be found at
section 5 3 of this report

Costs of £246 have been paid relating to the offsite storage of MWBG's books and records

Postage costs of £785 have been paid for the circulation of the finat admmistration progress
report to creditors '

The sum of £169 has been paid relating to the advertisement of the Joint Liquidators
appomntment

MWBM
Costs of £9,305 have been paid relating to the offsite storage of MWBM's books and records
MWBS

Professional costs totalling £60,166 have been paid, further details of which can be found at
section § 3 of thes report

Bank charges of £100 have been paid

MWB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services birited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings
First Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014 2




24

2.5

Estimated future realisations

As detalled in the former Joint Admirustrators’ previous reports, a petition was served on
MWBP and MWBBX claming loss as a result of vanious actions that were allegedly taken by
current and former directors of MWBBX

This petition was subsequently withdrawn however, instead, Pyrrho served a liigation claim
on MWBP n July 2013

During the reporting penod, the clamant amended ther particulars of claim which required
amended defences to be prepared by the various defendants, including MWBP In addition to
work undertaken to prepare these amended defences, various disclosure requests have been
made by the clamant, which MWBBX, its legal advisors and its professional advisors have
been assisting with Amended defences are due to be filed in early 2015, subject to any
change in agreed deadines

The liigation process will continue into 2015 Any release of funds from MWBP to the
Companies is dependent on the outcome of the litigation

Estimated outcome for creditors

As detailled in the Joint Administrators previous reports, the Secured Creditor has been repaid
in full from the sale of the shares held in MWBBX, by MWBP

The outcome for the preferential and unsecured creditors of the Companies 1s dependent on
the htigation referred to above, however, it 15 anticipated there will be sufficient funds to
enable a distrnbution to be made to the preferential and unsecured creditors of the
Companies The quantum and tming of any such distribution 1s not yet known

MWB Group Holdings Pic / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings
First Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014 3




341

3.2

33

34

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

Secured creditors

The outstanding debt due to the Secured Creditor of the Companies totalled £28,955,868 and
was made up as follows

£
Debt outstanding as at 5 March 2013 23,219,782
Advisors' fees 171,399
Fixed repayment fee 1,350,000
Redemption premium and maturity fee 4,214,687
Total 28,955,868

The Secured Creditor has been repaid in full from the sale of the shares referred to in the
Joint Administrators previous reports

Preferential creditors

The preferential claims have been agreed in the sum of £21,330 and £11,168 for MWBG and
MWBM respectively

There are no preferential habilities for MWBS

Any distnbution to the preferential creditors of MWBG and MWBM s dependent on the
Itigation as detailed at section 2 4 of this report

Prescnibed part

The prescribed part (section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part) Order 2003)
app'ies where there are floating charge reahsations, net of costs to be set aside for unsecured
creditors

As the Secured Creditors has been repaid in full from the sale of the shares as referred to in
previous reports, there will be no asset realisations subject to a floating charge As such, the
prescribed part shall not apply

As there 15 no longer a secured creditor clam, all future proceeds receved info the
Compantes will be available for distnbution to unsecured creditors, net of any associated
costs

Unsecured creditors

As per the directors’ Statement of Affairs provided during the former admirustration period, the
unsecured creditors of MWBG, MWBM and MWBS totalled £244 3m, £29 7m and £116 3m
respectively

MWB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services bimited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings
First Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014 4




3.5 Claims process
Due to the possible distnibution to unsecured crediters, you are requested to submit claims to
the address on the front of this report, marked for the attentron of Becky Withington
A Proof of Debt form in respect of each Company 1s attached

Please note if you have already lodged a claim in the preceding administration you do
not need to resubmit your claim

MWB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings
First Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014 5




41

42

4.3

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Investigations

As part of the Joint Liquidators’ statutory duties, an investigation into the conduct of the
Companies directors was completed

In this regard, a confidential report was submitted to The Insolvency Service on 26 July 2013

Other

As part of the Joint Liquidators duttes, all of the information available to them was reviewed,
and having completed this review, no further avenues of recovery were identified

If you have any information that you feel the Joint Liquidators should be made aware of in
relation to the above, please contact us as a matter of urgency

SIP13 {(E&W) - Transactions with connected parties

In accordance with the guidance given in SIP13 (E&W), the Joint Liquidators confrm that
there have been no transactions with connected parties dunng the perod of this report or In
the two years prior to their appointment

MWB Group Holdings Pic / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings
First Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014 6




51

JOINT LIQUIDATORS' REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration
5.1.1 Basis of Remuneration

During the earlier administration proceedings, the basis of the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration
was fixed at a meeting of creditors held on 25 January 2013 by reference to the time properly
given by the Joint Liguidators and their staff in attending to matters ansing in the Liquidation
calculated at the prevailing standard hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte at the time when
the work s performed, plus VAT

512 Remuneration

MWBG

In the twelve month period commencing on 12 November 2013 the Joint Liguidators have
incurred time costs of £78,381 made up of 188 hours at an average charge out rate of £418
across all grades of staff, this time 1s charged in six minute increments

MWBM

In the twelve month period commencing on 12 November 2013 the Joint Liquidators have
incurred time costs of £35,178 made up of 89 hours at an average charge out rate of £509
across all grades of staff, this time 1s charged in six minute increments

MWES

In the twelve month penod commencing on 12 November 2013 the Joint Liguidators have
incurred time costs of £30,820 made up of 63 hours at an average charge out rate of £493
across all grades of staff, this time 1s charged in six minute increments

Please refer to Appendix 3 where the work done has been categorised into the following task
headings and sub categories

¢ Administration and planning Includes case planning, case set-up, notfification of
appointment, maintenance of our case files and insolvency case record, statutory
reporting, compliance, cashiering and accounting

+ [nvestigations includes investigating the Companies affars and in particular any
antecedent transactions and also reporting on the conduct of its directors

e Realisation of Assets includes dentifying, secunng and insuring assets, property 1ssues,
disposal of stocks, collection of debts and realisation of other fixed assefs

¢ Creditors includes set-up of creditor records, creditor communications, preferential claims,
unsecured clams, secured claims, preferential and employee claims

o Case specific matters include dealing with ongoing libgation, VAT and taxation matter

The Joint Liquidators have not drawn any remuneration to date

MWB Group Holdings Pic / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings
First Progress Report Te Creditors dated 17 December 2014 7



5.2

“A  Creditors’ Guide to Liquidators’ Remuneration” s avalable for download at
www deloitte com/uk/sip-9-england-and-wales

Should you require a paper copy, please send your request in writing to the Joint Liquidators
at the address on the front of this report and this will be provided to you at no cost

Expenses

During the period covered by this report the Joint Liquidators expenses have been incurred by
the Deloitte Belfast tax team, the costs of which are £533 19 for each Company

These expenses have not been drawn

Charge out rates

The range of charge out rates for the separate categories of staff is based on our 2013/2014
national charge out rates as summarnised below Please also note that the range of charge out
rates 1s now provided separately for Assistant Directors and Assistant Managers This
informatton was previously provided under the category of Managers’ rates

£ £
From From
Grade 1 Sep 2012 1 Sep 2014
N Aut; 2013

Partners/Directors 605 to 850 61510 970
Assistant Directors - 47510735
Managers 305to 720 41010660
Assistant Managers - 31010525
Assistants and Support Staff 15510 305 5010310

The average charge out rates applicable to this case are provided at Appendix 3

The above bands are specific to the Restructuring Services department partners and staff In
certan cwcumstances the use of speciabsts fiom other Deloitte departments such as
Tax/VAT, Corporate Finance or Deloitte Real Estate may be required on the case These
departments may charge rates that fall outside the Restructuning Services department bands
quoted above so, where such specialists have performed work on the case, average rates
may also fall outside the Restructuring Services department bands

All partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case recorded ther time
spent working on the case on a computensed time recording system Time spent by
secretanial staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered The
appropriate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon ther
senionty and experience, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the financial
value of the assets being realised and/or claims agreed

MWB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services bimited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings
First Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014 8




5.3

54

55

Other professional costs

MWBG

Alexander Forbes Trustee Services Limited, were instructed by the Joint Liquidators to adwvise
on MWBG's pension schemes Their costs of £200 plus VAT have been settled from the
funds held in the hquidation as referred to 1n the table below

MWBS

Clifford Chance LLP were instructed to provide legal advice in relation to varnious aspects of
the administration and liquidation The professional costs to date are summarised In the tabie
below

Name of lawyer/agent Net (£) VAT (£) Total (£)
MWBG
Alexander Forbes Trustee Services 200 00 4000 24000
200.00 40.00 240 00
MWBS
Clifford Chance LLP 60,166 15| 1203243 | 72,198 68
60,166.15 | 12,03243 | 72,198.58

All professional costs are reviewed and analysed before payment 1s approved

Creditors’ right to request information

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 5% in value of the
unsecured creditors or, with permission of the Court, may, in wntng, request the Jomnt
Liquidators to provide additional information regarding remuneration or expenses to that
already supplied within this report Such requests must be made within 21 days of receipt of
thus report, in accordance with Rule 4 49E of the Rules

Creditors’ right to challenge Remuneration and/or Expenses

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 10% in value of the
unsecured creditors or, with permission of the Court, may apply to the Court for one or more
orders (in accordance with Rule 4 131 of the Rules), reducing the amount or the basis of
remuneration which the Joint Liquidators are entitled to charge or otherwise challenging some
or all of the expenses mncurred

Such applications must be made within 8 weeks of receipt by the applicant(s) of the progress
report detailling the remuneration and/cr expenses being complained of, in accordance with
Rule 4 131(1B) of the Rules

Please note that such challenges may not disturb remuneration or expenses approved or
deemed to be approved under prior progress reports

MWB Group Hoklings Plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Hoidings
First Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014 9




STATUTORY INFORMATION

APPENDIX 1
Page 1 of 1

Company Name

MWB Group Holdings
Pic

MWB Management
Services Limited

MWR Serviced Office
Holdings Limited

Proceedings

Court

Coun Reference
Date of Appointment

Joint Liguidators

Registered office
Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors

Appaintment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

In Liquidation

High Courts of Justice
Chancery Division
Companies Court

8769 of 2012
12 November 2013

Philip Stephen Bowers
and Neville Barry Kahn
Deloitte LLP

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3BQ

cl/o Deloitte LLP
Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

06847877

29 January 2008
City Group Plc

Bank of Scotland Plc
BDO LLP

Pursuant to paragraph
83 of Schedule B1 of
the Act

Michael Bibring
Robert Burrow
Richard Carrick
David Marshall

Ernc Sanderson
Willam Starn

In Liquidation

High Courts of Justice
Chancery Division
Companies Court

9083 of 2012
12 November 2013

Philip Stephen Bowers
and Neville Barry Kahn
Delostte LLP

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3BQ

¢/o Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR
03908960

18 January 2000
City Group Plc

Bank of Scotland Plc
BDO LLP

Pursuant to paragraph
83 of Schedule B1 of
the Act

Michael Bibnng
William Starn

In Liguidation

High Courts of Justice
Chancery Diviston
Companies Court

9341 of 2012
12 November 2013

Philip Stephen Bowers
and Neville Barry Kahn
Deloitte LLP

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloiite LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

04129282

18 December 2000
Filex Services Limited
Bank of Scotland Plc
BDOLLP

Pursuant to paragraph
83 of Schedule B1 of
the Act

Michael Bibnng

MWB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services bimited / MWB Serviced Office Holding
First/ Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014




MWB Group Holdings Plc {In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' receipts and payments account for the penod
12 November 2013 to 11 November 2014

12-Nov-13 to
11-Nov-14
Receipts £
Funds transferred from admimistration 16,013
VAT refund from administration 16,846
Bank Interest 21
32,880
Payments
Professional fees 200
Storage costs 246
Postage & redirecton 785
Statutory advertising 169
Bank Charges 4
1,404
Funds held in interest bearing account 31 !476
Dote

No Statement of Affars has been provided, as there 15 no requirernent for this
nformation  the iqudation tmmediately follow s an admmistration

APPENDIX 2
Page 1 of 3

MWB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holding
First/ Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014




APPENDIX 2
Page 2 of 3

MWB Management Services Limited (In Liquidation)
Joint Liguidators' receipts and payments account for the penod
12 November 2013 to 11 November 2014

12-Nov-13to
11-Nov-14
Recelpts £
Funds transferred from administration 66,667
Bank interest 58
66,726
Payments
Storage costs 9,305
9,305
Funds held in interest bearing account 57421
Note

No Statement of Affars has been provided, as there 15 no requirement for this
information if the hquidation Immediately follow s an adrministration

MWB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Cffice Holding
First/ Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014




APPENDIX 2
Page 3of 3

MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limited {In Liquidation}
Joint Liquidators' receipts and payments account for the period
12 November 2013 to 11 November 2014

12-Nov-13 to
11-Nov-14
Receipts £
Funds transferred from administration 516,409
Bank interest 447
516,856
Payments
Legal fees 59,430
Legal disbursements 736
Bank charges 100
60,266
Funds held in interest bearing account 456,590
Mote

No Statement of Affars has been provided, as there 1s nc requrement for this
information if the iguidation mmediately follow s an admimistration

MWB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holding
First/ Progress Report Ta Creditors dated 17 December 2014




107 J2qWa0aqg 4T PIIEP SJ03PpalD 01 Hoday ssauboud A1sai
BUIp|OH 82140 PENIAJRS MM / PRNWIM S3)1ABS Judwabeuel amI / 21d SBUIpIoH dnoiD ami

] NMVHQ §333
[ssecz 3] [sevec 3 i oo 3] [ess0e 3] [28 620 1] 30VHO H3d YNOHWILVY JOVHIAY

s Lur 05 oRe'8L | oz 231 05 069'91 EE D {oves 05 182°01 EEEELRD |azs 05 095'VZ EXE 1809 % SHNOH WLOL
— — - — r—— P—
L Sr 052168 0% €1 05°229's 0SS 05 122 05 0 . - 00'208°S 049 06 094"} [T}
BLGIE 00 LT 9 0Ll 05 Z¥h 050 05 22 050 00 206 5 ) - ¥aL
§0 ZEw 05 5897 oLe 0054'L 0o - - o091 i[9 YA
- - - SUCISLS Y
uojetnn
RIGHEY 2j(0eds R
£9 18 S Szree 54 §5 ST 15T T 0S 98E'Y [T 00 £99'¢ orL - - 00 STHOT 00 €2
B OLL 00 588 €2 00 b 00 662 0oL - - e 00 L 00 521 02 00 £2 pamzasun
£9 108 05196 € [ 48 05 Z88 € 0L - - 0066 0zo - - SBOIOURTUS
- - - - - - - - - panses
00 56 0088 [:4}] - 00 66 0z 0 - - - L s L]
18 Z6E ST O0r P SE 1L SLEL sz0 05 RE ¥ {3 - . - - sopfodwy
- ISP
0z 98Z SLAvR'YZ 08 08 Y SZ OF 00 50T 00°Cr 05 2L SLTh 00 850°'L [X} -
00 562 00031t 00 ¢ 0008t L o)) - - - 1oNpUOD SI0JDBIT Lo SLodey
L1982 SLV9 €T 08 28 sZ1ee 144 00 5E0 €4 00 Z¥ 0522 S [ 7%} €0 890 } -]} - suonefnsanuy
suopedpseay]
Ll 89E 05 0T T1 St LE 0598 'F S8 02 05 LiLTL 1] 00 168 084 0s L8 0.0 00'CLZE [
00 562 05 Tvv 051 05 Zrr 05 ¢ - - - - BUILOCoY RIIDS
. - - - . - - - TIDUORNIB)G AJUBAOS JAUNC) LI LOSREM
00 006 0056 Z ¢ 0052 - - B SLOIIY B
90 582 05 540y aLst osoee - Wnsotd puB WeLWeSaUE|y 958
14888 06 /5E ¥ 0801 05 L8t L Buip+ Aomeg pue bupalses
BujuuR]g PUT UORRIISIN| LIPY|

{3} 1500 sineH {30158

{3 500 SINOH

4oy (31500 siney {3 Koy siney ‘{300 SINGH

yiared
sbesany

ueddng B sluRsSSY siabeueyy ueBEsY siaficuely SJ012a)i] JUCESSY $J012021(] 1 SiDUUEY

$10Z JAWBACN || 0) $10Z J9GWRACN Z} ponad ey Joj 81500 swp siciepinby Jujor
uonepniy ul - 2d sSwpjoy dnosd BMN

¢ jo | abeyd
£ XION3ddY



$10Z 12qWaiag £1 paiep stolpaud) oL 1oday ssauboad /sS4
BUIPIOK 321)J0 PROIAISS EMIW / PRIIWI S91A19S Juawabeue MmN / 21d sBuipiod dnoso gmm

— . | ITETEE)
[oz 3] [esc 3] [eroer 3] B 3] zotes 3 [2avus ¥ad ¥noWBLVHE 39vHIAY]

o 60§ 00°8L'SE {5069 w0 raL's [sesc  Josserte [os6 00 062"} [oez |05 1507 Jore 00 285°41 forer | 1S02 % SHNOH W10t
Y] 05 8o¥'s 09RL D0 03¥ + 005 00 06 ) - 00 5012 [ [CRICHT] [TET
S0 L¥L OSEFB L 0zZ 05 vk 05 0 00 96V | [ - xmL
ed ] 00 H¥8'CH [2 0STEEL 3 00 06 0Z 0 00 6508 [+:1)] 05 P18 1) oLtk L¥A
- - - - - * SUOISUSH
- - . - - vonainr
SISV FRdS esrD
— — r — ey —
00019 00 056 L [ 05598 [ 00 085 | 00 ¥ 00 66 0z 0 - 05 489S 059
00 628 05 2806 059 - - - - - - - 05 189 058 paindesun
N . N . - - LRpPYRRYS
- - - - - - pamnses
00 G8¥ 0068 0z0 - - - 0O 66 (4] - [IE TR
¥ZOFE 0SEPL T [i1F:] 05 £95 vk 4 00086 } 00 - - E Lo |
L _ — LIOUPL)
ZL 6L 00 £28 09 E 00 089 [T - - 00 ir 02 0 -
- - - B WSSy AuRd pryy
7L 8z 00 £28 opE 00099 ore - 00 Lpb 4] - Sl955Y / S¥OUIENG O ORS
- - . - SRLL o UoIBIeY
. - N - - - poUBtEsT PuB poyeely  Auedoid
- - - - - - - SWESY PHRYD
. - - - - - - - {30015 0 0) s1088Y JOUNO
- - - - - - - . £139Q K008
£1963Y jO UORISIREY
ory 00 081'L 00 ¥ 00T} [ - - - -
wr 00081 ("3 - - - - 19NPUOY SI0158IK] LG Sodsy
oo - 00 Z91 or o - - - - suonelinsany|
suchedntaau)
— . — -
Sr 6z 05 098'S $Z 12 05 ES6 L 06 ¥ A 082 06 688 [0 00 58 [T
SL1 ST 95 6L - B B z BUOIN RIS
. R - . - . SIUOLITIRLY KILBAOSL JOUIO UM LOSRI
SZ0 00SL SZ0 - - - - - SUCRIY K|
0981 05908 € [l [t 73 138 00 68 0”20 00 802 [ ] - . aingo) pue weweBeue | ase)
S8 01 SL TV L S6 ¥ 0seZezt oLE 003Z6L L orZ 05 084 ] 00 §8 oLO Bugly Ainiels pue Buusiyse)
BUILUTI PUR UORRIEIUIIPY|

iR ] {3) sod siney f3) 500 S3NOH {3) 580 sinoy ) sod siney (3 =92 SINOH

yrel
obriony

uoddng ¥ SILUEKSKSY siolieury JueIsIssy s1obeuey $20193J1(] JUTKBIY S/812001Q F SJduLed

PLOZ J9QWIAON L1 03 £L0Z J2GLIAAON Z| poued 8l 1o 53800 ew s0emnblyujor
uonepinby u - pspw sanAIRS Jatialieuey GMN

¢ 40 Z ebed
€ XION3ddV




$T0Z J2GWIIQ £T PIIep S1011pald 0) voday ssaabold /1504
BuIpjoH 22140 PaALas gMIW / PRI $31AI8S Juswabeuel ami / Old s6ulpjoH dnoJo gmi

H NMVYHQ §334)
w60z 3 Joosee 3] [0 ser 3 [siise 7| [ss206 3] 3AVYO ¥3d NNOHALYY JOVHIAY|
zLcer ST eE'es _Suu SL94T'5 [oses o5 o [oz9 00'SB | [0t o5 cai's Jooz 0590L 51 EX 1S0OD ¥ SHNCH TVLIOL
e || 05eees (¥ sy [ - 00 967 Lt wreer oY
Z0 960 05TV € or v 05 L¥l 050 - 00 06F | 0Lt 008822 0ze Xy
00 562 00562 L 00962 00t - - - - LYA
- - - - - . suojsued
00 ¥56 00696 T (L34 . COSBEZ 052 uonietiin
HIaGEN JUIIedE R
00 5% 00066 0z 0C 066 00¢ - -
- - - - - = PRNIBSUN
00 569 00 D68 0z 00 066 00z - ROORUBUS
- - - - painoseg
. - RIS
- - soolodws
_ LIPIT
00 528 [ 05 Lce ot o5 TE - - 05 LcB 01 0sT1
- - - - s1essy g panyl
- * SIPESY / FERVISNH Jo NS
- - oL jo LojWeIEY
- . - Ployesea pue pyeald  Auedaid
- - - sty PREYD
[+ o171 05 L8804 5L 05 266'0L ¥ 48 (¥o015 i 8) S1958Y )
- . - 1080 YooQ
TIETY JO UORIEIEIY
| o e o | T S—1E .
T0 562 00 08l L o 00 08l 1 W ¥ 190PUCT RI0JOAIK LC THOCeY
00 Oo¥e 00 02 o0l o121, 74 0ot suoeSisany
sucnedpsoau|
71 60% 2058 01 OLST ST YL 00 22 05 99T OL® 00 55Y 001 0% 10T [ 00 58 (X
00562 SLBLO L EX3 SO0 L 13 - - - - - . Bungodays (usued
A ! A - SIBUONIIBI ABACSU] SN0 W oS
00008 005 20 0052 szo - - - - 003y RN
24T KIS 05 64 00SREE 0z os 55 060 0066 0®o 00 ¥bL azo - AXISOP) PUE JUBWGTBUEY 956D
1615E oLl S oL¥L 058E8 2 06 L 001622 025 00 962 080 0569 oLo 08 010 Ouiny ATEIS pud BULBRISED
DujuUR]d PUR UCRWLIE(U|WPY

(3) 1500

yrives
afbeiaay

£ jo ¢ ebeg
€ XION3ddV

(3} 1500 SINSH

uoddng 2 SiuCiSSy

{3 150D ainey

si9Bouely ueSESY

PLOZ 13QUIAON LI O} £10Z J3QUISAON Z| Poped oL 104 51807 awp sucjepnby Jujop

{3t wop

sInoH

siabeucy

(71800

siney

SIGIZDN] UTISESY

uogemnbi uj - papun SEWPIOH 92O PENAISS BMIN

{3 o]

$1019241(] P S1BUNTY

sinoy




Form 4.72

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of

APPENDIX 4
Page 1 0of3

Form 4 25

MWB Group Holdings Plc - In Administration
and in the matter of The insolvency Act 1986

Relevant date 18 November 2012

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of clam, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
iquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
hquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

{a) amount of Value Added Tax
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part
of the debt falls within any (and If so which) of
the categones of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given

11

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

MWB Group Holdings Pic / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holding

First/ Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014




Form4.72 pPROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of

APPENDIX 4
Page 2 of 3

Form4 25

MWB Management Services Limited - in Administration
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Relevant date 28 November 2012

Name of Creditor

Address of Credifor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
liquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated {Note the
hquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax
(b} amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box §,
please state whether you are claming the
amount shown In box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categones of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1979)

Category

Amournt(s) claimed as preferential

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any secunity held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given

11

Signature of creditor or person authonsed to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to credstor

MWB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holding

First/ Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014




Form 4.72

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of

APPENDIX 4
Page 3of 3

Form 4 25

MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limiuted - In Administration
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Relevant date 10 December 2012

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of clam, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncap:tahsed
interest as at the date the company went into
hquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
hgquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the clam at his
discretion)

If the total amount shown abcve includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b})

Give detalls of whether the whole or any part
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categones of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Scocial Secunty Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given

11

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

MWB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Cffice Holding

First/ Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014




